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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,277,300         43,300              0         75,500              0              0           0.76
    59045                4      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,277,300         43,300              0         75,500              0              0           0.76
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        264,300        251,000        241,100         23,200              0              0              0         33,430          -8.78
    59045                3        264,300        251,000        241,100         23,200              0              0              0         33,430          -8.78
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41         63,100        146,800        146,800              0              0         83,700         83,500              0         132.65
    59045               41         63,100        146,800        146,800              0              0         83,700         83,500              0         132.65
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     607     43,522,300     49,688,600     49,688,600        518,500      5,605,200      1,079,600        321,405         23,250          14.17
    59150                2        110,100        127,500        127,500              0         17,400              0              0              0          15.80
    59045              605     43,412,200     49,561,100     49,561,100        518,500      5,587,800      1,079,600        321,405         23,250          14.16
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7      1,092,800      1,011,300      1,011,300              0        -81,500              0              0              0          -7.46
    59045                7      1,092,800      1,011,300      1,011,300              0        -81,500              0              0              0          -7.46
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       24      1,994,100      1,931,100      1,931,100        113,100         47,200          2,900          2,900              0          -3.16
    59045               24      1,994,100      1,931,100      1,931,100        113,100         47,200          2,900          2,900              0          -3.16
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    262     29,798,600     35,341,100     35,341,100        184,100      5,467,700        258,900        129,100          4,859          18.60
    59045              262     29,798,600     35,341,100     35,341,100        184,100      5,467,700        258,900        129,100          4,859          18.60
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        110,100        127,500        127,500              0         17,400              0              0              0          15.80
    Residential          2        110,100        127,500        127,500              0         17,400              0              0              0          15.80
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           991     80,870,200     92,519,700     92,509,800        882,200     11,021,200      1,500,600        536,905         61,539          14.39
    Exempt              45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,277,300         43,300              0         75,500              0              0           0.76
    Ind. Personal        3        264,300        251,000        241,100         23,200              0              0              0         33,430          -8.78
    Com. Personal       41         63,100        146,800        146,800              0              0         83,700         83,500              0         132.65
    Residential        605     43,412,200     49,561,100     49,561,100        518,500      5,587,800      1,079,600        321,405         23,250          14.16
    Industrial           7      1,092,800      1,011,300      1,011,300              0        -81,500              0              0              0          -7.46
    Commercial          24      1,994,100      1,931,100      1,931,100        113,100         47,200          2,900          2,900              0          -3.16
    Agricultural       262     29,798,600     35,341,100     35,341,100        184,100      5,467,700        258,900        129,100          4,859          18.60
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     948     80,980,300     92,647,200     92,637,300        882,200     11,038,600      1,500,600        536,905         61,539          14.39
      Personal          48      4,572,500      4,675,100      4,665,200         66,500              0        159,200         83,500         33,430           2.03
        Real           900     76,407,800     87,972,100     87,972,100        815,700     11,038,600      1,341,400        453,405         28,109          15.13
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP

  All: Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,277,300      4,277,300      4,277,300
    59045                4      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,277,300      4,277,300      4,277,300
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        264,300        264,300        241,100        264,300        264,300        251,000        241,100        251,000        241,100
    59045                3        264,300        264,300        241,100        264,300        264,300        251,000        241,100        251,000        241,100
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41         63,100         63,100        146,800         63,100         63,100        146,800        146,800        146,800        146,800
    59045               41         63,100         63,100        146,800         63,100         63,100        146,800        146,800        146,800        146,800
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     607     43,522,300     43,463,700     49,688,600     27,937,828     27,904,170     30,177,926     30,177,926     29,764,043     29,764,043
    59150                2        110,100        110,100        127,500         58,235         58,235         61,146         61,146         61,146         61,146
    59045              605     43,412,200     43,353,600     49,561,100     27,879,593     27,845,935     30,116,780     30,116,780     29,702,897     29,702,897
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7      1,092,800      1,092,800      1,011,300        871,495        871,495        915,067        915,067        915,067        915,067
    59045                7      1,092,800      1,092,800      1,011,300        871,495        871,495        915,067        915,067        915,067        915,067
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       24      1,994,100      1,994,100      1,931,100      1,810,791      1,810,791      1,731,777      1,731,777      1,785,467      1,785,467
    59045               24      1,994,100      1,994,100      1,931,100      1,810,791      1,810,791      1,731,777      1,731,777      1,785,467      1,785,467
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    262     29,798,600     29,798,600     35,341,100     14,112,258     14,027,775     14,839,212     14,839,212     14,839,212     14,839,212
    59045              262     29,798,600     29,798,600     35,341,100     14,112,258     14,027,775     14,839,212     14,839,212     14,839,212     14,839,212
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        110,100        110,100        127,500         58,235         58,235         61,146         61,146         61,146         61,146
    Residential          2        110,100        110,100        127,500         58,235         58,235         61,146         61,146         61,146         61,146
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           991     80,870,200     80,811,600     92,509,800     49,246,637     49,128,496     52,277,936     52,268,036     51,917,743     51,907,843
    Exempt              45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,277,300      4,277,300      4,277,300      4,277,300
    Ind. Personal        3        264,300        264,300        241,100        264,300        264,300        251,000        241,100        251,000        241,100
    Com. Personal       41         63,100         63,100        146,800         63,100         63,100        146,800        146,800        146,800        146,800
    Residential        605     43,412,200     43,353,600     49,561,100     27,879,593     27,845,935     30,116,780     30,116,780     29,702,897     29,702,897
    Industrial           7      1,092,800      1,092,800      1,011,300        871,495        871,495        915,067        915,067        915,067        915,067
    Commercial          24      1,994,100      1,994,100      1,931,100      1,810,791      1,810,791      1,731,777      1,731,777      1,785,467      1,785,467
    Agricultural       262     29,798,600     29,798,600     35,341,100     14,112,258     14,027,775     14,839,212     14,839,212     14,839,212     14,839,212
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     948     80,980,300     80,921,700     92,637,300     49,304,872     49,186,731     52,339,082     52,329,182     51,978,889     51,968,989
      Personal          48      4,572,500      4,572,500      4,665,200      4,572,500      4,572,500      4,675,100      4,665,200      4,675,100      4,665,200
        Real           900     76,407,800     76,349,200     87,972,100     44,732,372     44,614,231     47,663,982     47,663,982     47,303,789     47,303,789
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,277,300
    59045                0              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,277,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        264,300              0        264,300              0        264,300              0        241,100              0
    59045                3        264,300              0        264,300              0        264,300              0        241,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41         63,100              0         63,100              0         63,100              0        146,800              0
    59045               41         63,100              0         63,100              0         63,100              0        146,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     450     36,395,979      7,126,321     36,357,359      7,106,341     36,327,279      7,136,421     41,390,065      8,298,535
    59150                2        110,100              0        110,100              0        110,100              0        127,500              0
    59045              448     36,285,879      7,126,321     36,247,259      7,106,341     36,217,179      7,136,421     41,262,565      8,298,535
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,092,800              0      1,092,800              0      1,092,800              0      1,011,300
    59045                0              0      1,092,800              0      1,092,800              0      1,092,800              0      1,011,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        137,700      1,856,400        250,800      1,743,300        137,700      1,856,400        136,000      1,795,100
    59045                1        137,700      1,856,400        250,800      1,743,300        137,700      1,856,400        136,000      1,795,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    261     29,479,552        319,048     29,479,552        319,048     29,479,552        319,048     34,961,419        379,681
    59045              261     29,479,552        319,048     29,479,552        319,048     29,479,552        319,048     34,961,419        379,681
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        110,100              0        110,100              0        110,100              0        127,500              0
    Residential          2        110,100              0        110,100              0        110,100              0        127,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           754     66,230,531     14,639,669     66,305,011     14,506,589     66,161,831     14,649,769     76,747,884     15,761,916
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,277,300
    Ind. Personal        3        264,300              0        264,300              0        264,300              0        241,100              0
    Com. Personal       41         63,100              0         63,100              0         63,100              0        146,800              0
    Residential        448     36,285,879      7,126,321     36,247,259      7,106,341     36,217,179      7,136,421     41,262,565      8,298,535
    Industrial           0              0      1,092,800              0      1,092,800              0      1,092,800              0      1,011,300
    Commercial           1        137,700      1,856,400        250,800      1,743,300        137,700      1,856,400        136,000      1,795,100
    Agricultural       261     29,479,552        319,048     29,479,552        319,048     29,479,552        319,048     34,961,419        379,681
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     756     66,340,631     14,639,669     66,415,111     14,506,589     66,271,931     14,649,769     76,875,384     15,761,916
      Personal          44        327,400      4,245,100        327,400      4,245,100        327,400      4,245,100        387,900      4,277,300
        Real           712     66,013,231     10,394,569     66,087,711     10,261,489     65,944,531     10,404,669     76,487,484     11,484,616
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,277,300
    59045                0              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,277,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        264,300              0        264,300              0        264,300              0        241,100              0
    59045                3        264,300              0        264,300              0        264,300              0        241,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41         63,100              0         63,100              0         63,100              0        146,800              0
    59045               41         63,100              0         63,100              0         63,100              0        146,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     450     23,411,412      4,526,416     23,371,532      4,532,638     23,355,280      4,548,890     25,112,159      5,065,767
    59150                2         58,235              0         58,235              0         58,235              0         61,146              0
    59045              448     23,353,177      4,526,416     23,313,297      4,532,638     23,297,045      4,548,890     25,051,013      5,065,767
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        871,495              0        871,495              0        871,495              0        915,067
    59045                0              0        871,495              0        871,495              0        871,495              0        915,067
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        124,085      1,686,706        237,185      1,573,606        124,085      1,686,706        130,289      1,601,488
    59045                1        124,085      1,686,706        237,185      1,573,606        124,085      1,686,706        130,289      1,601,488
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    261     13,946,492        165,766     13,864,543        163,232     13,864,543        163,232     14,667,820        171,392
    59045              261     13,946,492        165,766     13,864,543        163,232     13,864,543        163,232     14,667,820        171,392
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         58,235              0         58,235              0         58,235              0         61,146              0
    Residential          2         58,235              0         58,235              0         58,235              0         61,146              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           754     37,751,154     11,495,483     37,742,425     11,386,071     37,613,073     11,515,423     40,237,022     12,031,014
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,245,100              0      4,277,300
    Ind. Personal        3        264,300              0        264,300              0        264,300              0        241,100              0
    Com. Personal       41         63,100              0         63,100              0         63,100              0        146,800              0
    Residential        448     23,353,177      4,526,416     23,313,297      4,532,638     23,297,045      4,548,890     25,051,013      5,065,767
    Industrial           0              0        871,495              0        871,495              0        871,495              0        915,067
    Commercial           1        124,085      1,686,706        237,185      1,573,606        124,085      1,686,706        130,289      1,601,488
    Agricultural       261     13,946,492        165,766     13,864,543        163,232     13,864,543        163,232     14,667,820        171,392
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     756     37,809,389     11,495,483     37,800,660     11,386,071     37,671,308     11,515,423     40,298,168     12,031,014
      Personal          44        327,400      4,245,100        327,400      4,245,100        327,400      4,245,100        387,900      4,277,300
        Real           712     37,481,989      7,250,383     37,473,260      7,140,971     37,343,908      7,270,323     39,910,268      7,753,714
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING              has      418,787 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      448,582 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has      456,234 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      487,605 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has      528,427 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has      578,263 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has      635,317 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      875,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    1,138,782 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,547,590 Taxable Value in 23 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,655,031 Taxable Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,685,426 Taxable Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,895,217 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

012-015-005-00              SWEET MARVIN J KATHLEEN J & STEVEN     $     184,732
012-023-016-00              EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING                 $     185,087
012-014-005-00              MCGARVEY KEVIN M & NADEAN M            $     185,285
012-014-010-00              GREENE JEFFREY A TRUST                 $     185,903
012-027-017-00              ARMOCK MICHAEL DANIEL                  $     199,920
012-025-044-01              CEDAR LAKE FOODS                       $     209,239
012-005-010-10              OBERT EDWARD D &                       $     219,450
012-019-015-30              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     233,586
012-900-011-00              EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING                 $     233,700
012-020-003-10              ABBOTT DANIEL FAMIY TRUST              $     240,412
012-014-013-20              ROBINSON MATTHEW P                     $     242,900
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     383,600
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     448,582
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     487,605
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     641,966
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     652,632
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     737,008
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     875,600
012-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,127,700
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,890,400
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

012-035-023-02              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     312,300
012-003-009-00              PETERSON ILEEN TRUST                   $     315,600
012-019-001-01              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     320,300
012-023-013-01              DEJA THOMAS & KAREN                    $     325,300
012-020-003-10              ABBOTT DANIEL FAMIY TRUST              $     327,000
012-019-005-00              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     334,300
012-019-015-30              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     337,500
012-033-013-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     341,900
012-016-001-01              SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT               $     358,300
012-015-005-00              SWEET MARVIN J KATHLEEN J & STEVEN     $     374,300
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     383,600
012-004-001-00              PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST                $     432,800
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     448,700
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     875,600
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     915,600
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,025,600
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $   1,072,100
012-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,127,700
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $   1,170,200
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,890,400
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

JENSEN WAYNE                        has             196.06 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ROBINSON MATTHEW P                  has             217.40 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PUDDING STONE FARM LLC              has             229.41 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT            has             231.92 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN JAMES, DIANE & JAMES JR      has             254.94 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
COOK PHYLLIS ET AL                  has             259.36 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has             325.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONFERENCE ASSN            has             345.55 Total Acres in 27 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has             362.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
2022 SPLIT TO                       has             382.94 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has             387.48 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
2018 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             400.28 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE TRUST    has             448.18 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has             553.37 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has             580.77 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has             806.42 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has             846.88 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has           1,131.36 Total Acres in 23 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,183.67 Total Acres in 28 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has           1,194.72 Total Acres in 24 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

GREENE FRANK W JR TRUST             has      484,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT            has      505,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY & LEE ANN          has      513,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has      516,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PUDDING STONE FARM LLC              has      533,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
COOK PHYLLIS ET AL                  has      670,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE TRUST    has      681,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      735,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      875,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      915,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    1,144,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has    1,203,600 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has    1,210,600 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has    1,487,300 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has    1,612,000 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has    1,617,000 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,896,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    3,327,000 S.E.V. Value in 23 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    3,402,300 S.E.V. Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    3,782,100 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

COOK PHYLLIS ET AL                  has      236,810 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ABBOTT DANIEL FAMIY TRUST           has      240,412 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      241,966 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ROBINSON MATTHEW P                  has      325,006 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREENE JEFFREY A TRUST              has      327,003 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      383,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has      405,664 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)


